
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-0(U >..2

12z~l1.~o::'-.t:<D
OO~<D~,..."1

13~ - C\I« ~"E 0
.- til co

~o>o_Q)Ol
14-Z:;«0-00w::£oo

:c~c£ 15l-a.tIlO
I1.CI.l8mOwOOO
W2tio: 16~«Q)glJ..:C~...J
lJ..OC'") 17o C'")C'")

18

20

21

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33772

2
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33772 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 16, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

December 2, 2014, by and between WILLDAN ENGINEERING, a California corporation

("Consultant"), with a place of business at 13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405,

Industry, California 91746-3443, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to

be performed in connection with on-call planning consulting services; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 33772 whereby

Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the Agreement amount by

$75,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $225,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of Agreement No. 33772· is hereby amended to read as

19 follows:

"1. SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES.

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

22 described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

23 reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay

24 for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Two Hundred

25 Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000), at the rates or charges shown in

26 Exhibit "B"."

27 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

28 contained in Agreement No. 33772 are.ratltlsd and confirmed and shall remain in full
i~' :~\, {" I

1
LTV:bg A15-00031
L:lApps\ClyLaw32\WPDocs\D007\P027\00543558.dOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
(;

~ »02
12Z~L1.",,"o:::•...c<o0:8::<0

~o:t""""i 13-N
-c ~'E 0.- co lX)~(»o_ Ql(l) 14-Z3o:t()SZO()wo:::CO:I:o:tc:.c 15I-~COO
L1.(/)~11lOwocow~(j)O: 16Qo:tQl§1.i..:I:$:...J
L1.()C') 17o C')C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

_----lI~ ••••.,,_...-.-I/'-£I:"'-; _'_- , 2015

__ 6--1-1_1....,.;6 .2015

WILLDAN ENGINEERING, a California
corporation

~~-m-e--~-'---'---II-'~'-' -"-"-~-&-UJ2---r-
Title ----JrGr;.-..!.~~:...!...L..Jz.......c.:....:.~;pz.::.-

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation EXECUTED PURSUfN

TO SECTION 301 0
By THE CITY CHARTE •

City Manager .,
AssIstant City Mano

"City"

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33772 is approved as to form on

--I I Ci ,2015.
, I

!

LTV:bgA15-00031
L:lAppsIClyLaw32IWPOocsI0007IP027100543558.doc

2


